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ED visits (within state), for patients ages 5 and older, with a first-listed diagnosis of caries, gum disease, oral soft 
tissue conditions, caries, gum disease, oral soft tissue conditions, dental conditions not elsewhere classified and 
not otherwise specified (includes tooth pain) for patients residing in a community (DENTALVISIT *).

NUMERATOR EXCLUSIONS
Exclude visits:

• With missing gender (SEX=missing), age (AGE=missing), first-listed diagnosis (DX1=missing), or county 
(PSTCO=missing)

• With any listed ICD-10-CM diagnosis code for facial trauma (TRAUMATOFACE *)

Prevention Quality Indicator in Emergency Department Settings 
01 (PQE 01) Visits for Non-Traumatic Dental Conditions

DESCRIPTION
Emergency Department (ED) visits for non-traumatic dental conditions per 100,000 population, for individuals 
ages 5 years and older.

[NOTE: The software provides the rate per population. However, common practice reports the measure as per 
100,000 population. The user must multiply the rate obtained from the software by 100,000 to report visits per 
100,000 population.]
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1 The term “metropolitan area” (MA) was adopted by the U.S. Census in 1990 and referred collectively to 
metropolitan statistical areas (MSAs), consolidated metropolitan statistical areas (CMSAs), and primary 
metropolitan statistical areas (PMSAs). In addition, “area” could refer to either 1) FIPS county, 2) modified FIPS 
county, 3) 1999 OMB Metropolitan Statistical Area, or 4) 2003 OMB Metropolitan Statistical Area. Micropolitan 
Statistical Areas are not used in the AHRQ QI software.

* See below for code list

DENOMINATOR
Population ages 5 years and older in the metropolitan area1 or county. Visits in the numerator are assigned to the 
denominator based on the metropolitan area or county of the patient residence, not the metropolitan area or 
county of the hospital where the discharge occurred. 
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E08630 Diabetes mellitus due to underlying 
condition with periodontal disease

K06021 Generalized gingival recession, minimal

E09630 Drug or chemical induced diabetes 
mellitus with periodontal disease

K06022 Generalized gingival recession, moderate

E10630 Type 1 diabetes mellitus with periodontal 
disease

K06023 Generalized gingival recession, severe

E11630 Type 2 diabetes mellitus with periodontal 
disease

K061 Gingival enlargement

E13630 Other specified diabetes mellitus with 
periodontal disease

K063 Horizontal alveolar bone loss

K023 Arrested dental caries K068 Other specified disorders of gingiva and 
edentulous alveolar ridge

K0251 Dental caries on pit and fissure surface 
limited to enamel

K069 Disorder of gingiva and edentulous 
alveolar ridge, unspecified

K0252 Dental caries on pit and fissure surface 
penetrating into dentin

K080 Exfoliation of teeth due to systemic 
causes

K0253 Dental caries on pit and fissure surface 
penetrating into pulp

K08101 Complete loss of teeth, unspecified cause, 
class I

K0261 Dental caries on smooth surface limited 
to enamel

K08102 Complete loss of teeth, unspecified cause, 
class II

K0262 Dental caries on smooth surface 
penetrating into dentin

K08103 Complete loss of teeth, unspecified cause, 
class III

K0263 Dental caries on smooth surface 
penetrating into pulp

K08104 Complete loss of teeth, unspecified cause, 
class IV

K027 Dental root caries K08109 Complete loss of teeth, unspecified cause, 
unspecified class

K029 Dental caries, unspecified K08121 Complete loss of teeth due to periodontal 
diseases, class I

K030 Excessive attrition of teeth K08122 Complete loss of teeth due to periodontal 
diseases, class II

K031 Abrasion of teeth K08123 Complete loss of teeth due to periodontal 
diseases, class III

K032 Erosion of teeth K08124 Complete loss of teeth due to periodontal 
diseases, class IV

K033 Pathological resorption of teeth K08129 Complete loss of teeth due to periodontal 
diseases, unspecified class

K034 Hypercementosis K08131 Complete loss of teeth due to caries, class 
I

K035 Ankylosis of teeth K08132 Complete loss of teeth due to caries, class 
II

K036 Deposits [accretions] on teeth K08133 Complete loss of teeth due to caries, class 
III

K037 Posteruptive color changes of dental hard 
tissues

K08134 Complete loss of teeth due to caries, class 
IV

Dental visit diagnosis codes: (DENTALVISIT) 
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Dental visit diagnosis codes: (DENTALVISIT) 
K0381 Cracked tooth K08139 Complete loss of teeth due to caries, 

unspecified class
K0389 Other specified diseases of hard tissues of 

teeth
K08191 Complete loss of teeth due to other 

specified cause, class I
K039 Disease of hard tissues of teeth, 

unspecified
K08192 Complete loss of teeth due to other 

specified cause, class II
K040 Pulpitis K08193 Complete loss of teeth due to other 

specified cause, class III
K0401 Reversible pulpitis K08194 Complete loss of teeth due to other 

specified cause, class IV
K0402 Irreversible pulpitis K08199 Complete loss of teeth due to other 

specified cause, unspecified class
K041 Necrosis of pulp K0820 Unspecified atrophy of edentulous 

alveolar ridge
K042 Pulp degeneration K0821 Minimal atrophy of the mandible
K043 Abnormal hard tissue formation in pulp K0822 Moderate atrophy of the mandible
K044 Acute apical periodontitis of pulpal origin K0823 Severe atrophy of the mandible

K045 Chronic apical periodontitis K0824 Minimal atrophy of maxilla
K046 Periapical abscess with sinus K0825 Moderate atrophy of the maxilla
K047 Periapical abscess without sinus K0826 Severe atrophy of the maxilla
K048 Radicular cyst K083 Retained dental root
K0490 Unspecified diseases of pulp and 

periapical tissues
K08401 Partial loss of teeth, unspecified cause, 

class I
K0499 Other diseases of pulp and periapical 

tissues
K08402 Partial loss of teeth, unspecified cause, 

class II
K0500 Acute gingivitis, plaque induced K08403 Partial loss of teeth, unspecified cause, 

class III
K0501 Acute gingivitis, non-plaque induced K08404 Partial loss of teeth, unspecified cause, 

class IV
K0510 Chronic gingivitis, plaque induced K08409 Partial loss of teeth, unspecified cause, 

unspecified class
K0511 Chronic gingivitis, non-plaque induced K08421 Partial loss of teeth due to periodontal 

diseases, class I
K0520 Aggressive periodontitis, unspecified K08422 Partial loss of teeth due to periodontal 

diseases, class II
K0521 Aggressive periodontitis, localized K08423 Partial loss of teeth due to periodontal 

diseases, class III
K05211 Aggressive periodontitis, localized, slight K08424 Partial loss of teeth due to periodontal 

diseases, class IV
K05212 Aggressive periodontitis, localized, 

moderate
K08429 Partial loss of teeth due to periodontal 

diseases, unspecified class
K05213 Aggressive periodontitis, localized, 

severe
K08431 Partial loss of teeth due to caries, class I

K05219 Aggressive periodontitis, localized, 
unspecified severity

K08432 Partial loss of teeth due to caries, class II
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Dental visit diagnosis codes: (DENTALVISIT) 
K0522 Aggressive periodontitis, generalized K08433 Partial loss of teeth due to caries, class III

K05221 Aggressive periodontitis, generalized, 
slight

K08434 Partial loss of teeth due to caries, class IV

K05222 Aggressive periodontitis, generalized, 
moderate

K08439 Partial loss of teeth due to caries, 
unspecified class

K05223 Aggressive periodontitis, generalized, 
severe

K08491 Partial loss of teeth due to other specified 
cause, class I

K05229 Aggressive periodontitis, generalized, 
unspecified severity

K08492 Partial loss of teeth due to other specified 
cause, class II

K0530 Chronic periodontitis, unspecified K08493 Partial loss of teeth due to other specified 
cause, class III

K0531 Chronic periodontitis, localized K08494 Partial loss of teeth due to other specified 
cause, class IV

K05311 Chronic periodontitis, localized, slight K08499 Partial loss of teeth due to other specified 
cause, unspecified class

K05312 Chronic periodontitis, localized, moderate K0850 Unsatisfactory restoration of tooth, 
unspecified

K05313 Chronic periodontitis, localized, severe K0851 Open restoration margins of tooth
K05319 Chronic periodontitis, localized, 

unspecified severity
K0852 Unrepairable overhanging of dental 

restorative materials
K0532 Chronic periodontitis, generalized K08530 Fractured dental restorative material 

without loss of material
K05321 Chronic periodontitis, generalized, slight K08531 Fractured dental restorative material with 

loss of material
K05322 Chronic periodontitis, generalized, 

moderate
K08539 Fractured dental restorative material, 

unspecified
K05323 Chronic periodontitis, generalized, severe K0854 Contour of existing restoration of tooth 

biologically incompatible with oral health

K05329 Chronic periodontitis, generalized, 
unspecified severity

K0855 Allergy to existing dental restorative 
material

K054 Periodontosis K0856 Poor aesthetic of existing restoration of 
tooth

K055 Other periodontal diseases K0859 Other unsatisfactory restoration of tooth
K056 Periodontal disease, unspecified K088 Other specified disorders of teeth and 

supporting structures
K060 Gingival recession K0889 Other specified disorders of teeth and 

supporting structures
K06010 Localized gingival recession, unspecified K089 Disorder of teeth and supporting 

structures, unspecified
K06011 Localized gingival recession, minimal M2761 Osseointegration failure of dental implant

K06012 Localized gingival recession, moderate M2762 Post-Osseointegration biological failure 
of dental implant
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Dental visit diagnosis codes: (DENTALVISIT) 
K06013 Localized gingival recession, severe M2763 Post-Osseointegration mechanical failure 

of dental implant
K06020 Generalized gingival recession, 

unspecified
M2769 Other endosseous dental implant failure
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S01401A Unspecified open wound of right cheek 
and temporomandibular area, initial 
encounter

S02611K Fracture of condylar process of right 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with nonunion

S01401D Unspecified open wound of right cheek 
and temporomandibular area, subsequent 
encounter

S02612A Fracture of condylar process of left 
mandible, initial encounter for closed 
fracture

S01402A Unspecified open wound of left cheek 
and temporomandibular area, initial 
encounter

S02612B Fracture of condylar process of left 
mandible, initial encounter for open 
fracture

S01402D Unspecified open wound of left cheek 
and temporomandibular area, subsequent 
encounter

S02612D Fracture of condylar process of left 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with routine healing

S01409A Unspecified open wound of unspecified 
cheek and temporomandibular area, 
initial encounter

S02612G Fracture of condylar process of left 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with delayed healing

S01409D Unspecified open wound of unspecified 
cheek and temporomandibular area, 
subsequent encounter

S02612K Fracture of condylar process of left 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with nonunion

S01411A Laceration without foreign body of right 
cheek and temporomandibular area, 
initial encounter

S0261XA Fracture of condylar process of mandible, 
initial encounter for closed fracture

S01411D Laceration without foreign body of right 
cheek and temporomandibular area, 
subsequent encounter

S0261XB Fracture of condylar process of mandible, 
initial encounter for open fracture

S01412A Laceration without foreign body of left 
cheek and temporomandibular area, 
initial encounter

S0261XD Fracture of condylar process of mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
routine healing

S01412D Laceration without foreign body of left 
cheek and temporomandibular area, 
subsequent encounter

S0261XG Fracture of condylar process of mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
delayed healing

S01419A Laceration without foreign body of 
unspecified cheek and 
temporomandibular area, initial 
encounter

S0261XK Fracture of condylar process of mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
nonunion

S01419D Laceration without foreign body of 
unspecified cheek and 
temporomandibular area, subsequent 
encounter

S02620A Fracture of subcondylar process of 
mandible, unspecified side, initial 
encounter for closed fracture

S01421A Laceration with foreign body of right 
cheek and temporomandibular area, 
initial encounter

S02620B Fracture of subcondylar process of 
mandible, unspecified side, initial 
encounter for open fracture

S01421D Laceration with foreign body of right 
cheek and temporomandibular area, 
subsequent encounter

S02620D Fracture of subcondylar process of 
mandible, unspecified side, subsequent 
encounter for fracture with routine 
healing

Trauma to face diagnosis codes: (TRAMATOFACE) 
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Trauma to face diagnosis codes: (TRAMATOFACE) 
S01422A Laceration with foreign body of left 

cheek and temporomandibular area, 
initial encounter

S02620G Fracture of subcondylar process of 
mandible, unspecified side, subsequent 
encounter for fracture with delayed 
healing

S01422D Laceration with foreign body of left 
cheek and temporomandibular area, 
subsequent encounter

S02620K Fracture of subcondylar process of 
mandible, unspecified side, subsequent 
encounter for fracture with nonunion

S01429A Laceration with foreign body of 
unspecified cheek and 
temporomandibular area, initial 
encounter

S02621A Fracture of subcondylar process of right 
mandible, initial encounter for closed 
fracture

S01429D Laceration with foreign body of 
unspecified cheek and 
temporomandibular area, subsequent 
encounter

S02621B Fracture of subcondylar process of right 
mandible, initial encounter for open 
fracture

S01431A Puncture wound without foreign body of 
right cheek and temporomandibular area, 
initial encounter

S02621D Fracture of subcondylar process of right 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with routine healing

S01431D Puncture wound without foreign body of 
right cheek and temporomandibular area, 
subsequent encounter

S02621G Fracture of subcondylar process of right 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with delayed healing

S01432A Puncture wound without foreign body of 
left cheek and temporomandibular area, 
initial encounter

S02621K Fracture of subcondylar process of right 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with nonunion

S01432D Puncture wound without foreign body of 
left cheek and temporomandibular area, 
subsequent encounter

S02622A Fracture of subcondylar process of left 
mandible, initial encounter for closed 
fracture

S01439A Puncture wound without foreign body of 
unspecified cheek and 
temporomandibular area, initial 
encounter

S02622B Fracture of subcondylar process of left 
mandible, initial encounter for open 
fracture

S01439D Puncture wound without foreign body of 
unspecified cheek and 
temporomandibular area, subsequent 
encounter

S02622D Fracture of subcondylar process of left 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with routine healing

S01441A Puncture wound with foreign body of 
right cheek and temporomandibular area, 
initial encounter

S02622G Fracture of subcondylar process of left 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with delayed healing

S01441D Puncture wound with foreign body of 
right cheek and temporomandibular area, 
subsequent encounter

S02622K Fracture of subcondylar process of left 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with nonunion

S01442A Puncture wound with foreign body of left 
cheek and temporomandibular area, 
initial encounter

S0262XA Fracture of subcondylar process of 
mandible, initial encounter for closed 
fracture

S01442D Puncture wound with foreign body of left 
cheek and temporomandibular area, 
subsequent encounter

S0262XB Fracture of subcondylar process of 
mandible, initial encounter for open 
fracture
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Trauma to face diagnosis codes: (TRAMATOFACE) 
S01449A Puncture wound with foreign body of 

unspecified cheek and 
temporomandibular area, initial 
encounter

S0262XD Fracture of subcondylar process of 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with routine healing

S01449D Puncture wound with foreign body of 
unspecified cheek and 
temporomandibular area, subsequent 
encounter

S0262XG Fracture of subcondylar process of 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with delayed healing

S01451A Open bite of right cheek and 
temporomandibular area, initial 
encounter

S0262XK Fracture of subcondylar process of 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with nonunion

S01451D Open bite of right cheek and 
temporomandibular area, subsequent 
encounter

S02630A Fracture of coronoid process of mandible, 
unspecified side, initial encounter for 
closed fracture

S01452A Open bite of left cheek and 
temporomandibular area, initial 
encounter

S02630B Fracture of coronoid process of mandible, 
unspecified side, initial encounter for 
open fracture

S01452D Open bite of left cheek and 
temporomandibular area, subsequent 
encounter

S02630D Fracture of coronoid process of mandible, 
unspecified side, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with routine healing

S01459A Open bite of unspecified cheek and 
temporomandibular area, initial 
encounter

S02630G Fracture of coronoid process of mandible, 
unspecified side, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with delayed healing

S01459D Open bite of unspecified cheek and 
temporomandibular area, subsequent 
encounter

S02630K Fracture of coronoid process of mandible, 
unspecified side, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with nonunion

S01501A Unspecified open wound of lip, initial 
encounter

S02631A Fracture of coronoid process of right 
mandible, initial encounter for closed 
fracture

S01501D Unspecified open wound of lip, 
subsequent encounter

S02631B Fracture of coronoid process of right 
mandible, initial encounter for open 
fracture

S01502A Unspecified open wound of oral cavity, 
initial encounter

S02631D Fracture of coronoid process of right 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with routine healing

S01502D Unspecified open wound of oral cavity, 
subsequent encounter

S02631G Fracture of coronoid process of right 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with delayed healing

S01511A Laceration without foreign body of lip, 
initial encounter

S02631K Fracture of coronoid process of right 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with nonunion

S01511D Laceration without foreign body of lip, 
subsequent encounter

S02632A Fracture of coronoid process of left 
mandible, initial encounter for closed 
fracture
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Trauma to face diagnosis codes: (TRAMATOFACE) 
S01512A Laceration without foreign body of oral 

cavity, initial encounter
S02632B Fracture of coronoid process of left 

mandible, initial encounter for open 
fracture

S01512D Laceration without foreign body of oral 
cavity, subsequent encounter

S02632D Fracture of coronoid process of left 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with routine healing

S01521A Laceration with foreign body of lip, 
initial encounter

S02632G Fracture of coronoid process of left 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with delayed healing

S01521D Laceration with foreign body of lip, 
subsequent encounter

S02632K Fracture of coronoid process of left 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with nonunion

S01522A Laceration with foreign body of oral 
cavity, initial encounter

S0263XA Fracture of coronoid process of mandible, 
initial encounter for closed fracture

S01522D Laceration with foreign body of oral 
cavity, subsequent encounter

S0263XB Fracture of coronoid process of mandible, 
initial encounter for open fracture

S01531A Puncture wound without foreign body of 
lip, initial encounter

S0263XD Fracture of coronoid process of mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
routine healing

S01531D Puncture wound without foreign body of 
lip, subsequent encounter

S0263XG Fracture of coronoid process of mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
delayed healing

S01532A Puncture wound without foreign body of 
oral cavity, initial encounter

S0263XK Fracture of coronoid process of mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
nonunion

S01532D Puncture wound without foreign body of 
oral cavity, subsequent encounter

S02640A Fracture of ramus of mandible, 
unspecified side, initial encounter for 
closed fracture

S01541A Puncture wound with foreign body of lip, 
initial encounter

S02640B Fracture of ramus of mandible, 
unspecified side, initial encounter for 
open fracture

S01541D Puncture wound with foreign body of lip, 
subsequent encounter

S02640D Fracture of ramus of mandible, 
unspecified side, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with routine healing

S01542A Puncture wound with foreign body of 
oral cavity, initial encounter

S02640G Fracture of ramus of mandible, 
unspecified side, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with delayed healing

S01542D Puncture wound with foreign body of 
oral cavity, subsequent encounter

S02640K Fracture of ramus of mandible, 
unspecified side, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with nonunion

S01551A Open bite of lip, initial encounter S02641A Fracture of ramus of right mandible, 
initial encounter for closed fracture

S01551D Open bite of lip, subsequent encounter S02641B Fracture of ramus of right mandible, 
initial encounter for open fracture
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Trauma to face diagnosis codes: (TRAMATOFACE) 
S01552A Open bite of oral cavity, initial encounter S02641D Fracture of ramus of right mandible, 

subsequent encounter for fracture with 
routine healing

S01552D Open bite of oral cavity, subsequent 
encounter

S02641G Fracture of ramus of right mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
delayed healing

S0180XA Unspecified open wound of other part of 
head, initial encounter

S02641K Fracture of ramus of right mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
nonunion

S0180XD Unspecified open wound of other part of 
head, subsequent encounter

S02642A Fracture of ramus of left mandible, initial 
encounter for closed fracture

S0181XA Laceration without foreign body of other 
part of head, initial encounter

S02642B Fracture of ramus of left mandible, initial 
encounter for open fracture

S0181XD Laceration without foreign body of other 
part of head, subsequent encounter

S02642D Fracture of ramus of left mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
routine healing

S0182XA Laceration with foreign body of other 
part of head, initial encounter

S02642G Fracture of ramus of left mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
delayed healing

S0182XD Laceration with foreign body of other 
part of head, subsequent encounter

S02642K Fracture of ramus of left mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
nonunion

S0183XA Puncture wound without foreign body of 
other part of head, initial encounter

S0264XA Fracture of ramus of mandible, initial 
encounter for closed fracture

S0183XD Puncture wound without foreign body of 
other part of head, subsequent encounter

S0264XB Fracture of ramus of mandible, initial 
encounter for open fracture

S0184XA Puncture wound with foreign body of 
other part of head, initial encounter

S0264XD Fracture of ramus of mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
routine healing

S0184XD Puncture wound with foreign body of 
other part of head, subsequent encounter

S0264XG Fracture of ramus of mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
delayed healing

S0185XA Open bite of other part of head, initial 
encounter

S0264XK Fracture of ramus of mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
nonunion

S0185XD Open bite of other part of head, 
subsequent encounter

S02650A Fracture of angle of mandible, 
unspecified side, initial encounter for 
closed fracture

S0190XA Unspecified open wound of unspecified 
part of head, initial encounter

S02650B Fracture of angle of mandible, 
unspecified side, initial encounter for 
open fracture

S0190XD Unspecified open wound of unspecified 
part of head, subsequent encounter

S02650D Fracture of angle of mandible, 
unspecified side, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with routine healing
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Trauma to face diagnosis codes: (TRAMATOFACE) 
S0191XA Laceration without foreign body of 

unspecified part of head, initial encounter
S02650G Fracture of angle of mandible, 

unspecified side, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with delayed healing

S0191XD Laceration without foreign body of 
unspecified part of head, subsequent 
encounter

S02650K Fracture of angle of mandible, 
unspecified side, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with nonunion

S0192XA Laceration with foreign body of 
unspecified part of head, initial encounter

S02651A Fracture of angle of right mandible, 
initial encounter for closed fracture

S0192XD Laceration with foreign body of 
unspecified part of head, subsequent 
encounter

S02651B Fracture of angle of right mandible, 
initial encounter for open fracture

S0193XA Puncture wound without foreign body of 
unspecified part of head, initial encounter

S02651D Fracture of angle of right mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
routine healing

S0193XD Puncture wound without foreign body of 
unspecified part of head, subsequent 
encounter

S02651G Fracture of angle of right mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
delayed healing

S0194XA Puncture wound with foreign body of 
unspecified part of head, initial encounter

S02651K Fracture of angle of right mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
nonunion

S0194XD Puncture wound with foreign body of 
unspecified part of head, subsequent 
encounter

S02652A Fracture of angle of left mandible, initial 
encounter for closed fracture

S0195XA Open bite of unspecified part of head, 
initial encounter

S02652B Fracture of angle of left mandible, initial 
encounter for open fracture

S0195XD Open bite of unspecified part of head, 
subsequent encounter

S02652D Fracture of angle of left mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
routine healing

S02401A Maxillary fracture, unspecified side, 
initial encounter for closed fracture

S02652G Fracture of angle of left mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
delayed healing

S02401B Maxillary fracture, unspecified side, 
initial encounter for open fracture

S02652K Fracture of angle of left mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
nonunion

S02401D Maxillary fracture, unspecified side, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
routine healing

S0265XA Fracture of angle of mandible, initial 
encounter for closed fracture

S02401G Maxillary fracture, unspecified side, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
delayed healing

S0265XB Fracture of angle of mandible, initial 
encounter for open fracture

S02401K Maxillary fracture, unspecified side, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
nonunion

S0265XD Fracture of angle of mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
routine healing

S0240CA Maxillary fracture, right side, initial 
encounter for closed fracture

S0265XG Fracture of angle of mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
delayed healing
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AHRQ QI ICD-10-CM/PCS Specification v2024
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Trauma to face diagnosis codes: (TRAMATOFACE) 
S0240CB Maxillary fracture, right side, initial 

encounter for open fracture
S0265XK Fracture of angle of mandible, 

subsequent encounter for fracture with 
nonunion

S0240CD Maxillary fracture, right side, subsequent 
encounter for fracture with routine 
healing

S0266XA Fracture of symphysis of mandible, initial 
encounter for closed fracture

S0240CG Maxillary fracture, right side, subsequent 
encounter for fracture with delayed 
healing

S0266XB Fracture of symphysis of mandible, initial 
encounter for open fracture

S0240CK Maxillary fracture, right side, subsequent 
encounter for fracture with nonunion

S0266XD Fracture of symphysis of mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
routine healing

S0240DA Maxillary fracture, left side, initial 
encounter for closed fracture

S0266XG Fracture of symphysis of mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
delayed healing

S0240DB Maxillary fracture, left side, initial 
encounter for open fracture

S0266XK Fracture of symphysis of mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
nonunion

S0240DD Maxillary fracture, left side, subsequent 
encounter for fracture with routine 
healing

S02670A Fracture of alveolus of mandible, 
unspecified side, initial encounter for 
closed fracture

S0240DG Maxillary fracture, left side, subsequent 
encounter for fracture with delayed 
healing

S02670B Fracture of alveolus of mandible, 
unspecified side, initial encounter for 
open fracture

S0240DK Maxillary fracture, left side, subsequent 
encounter for fracture with nonunion

S02670D Fracture of alveolus of mandible, 
unspecified side, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with routine healing

S02411A Lefort I fracture, initial encounter for 
closed fracture

S02670G Fracture of alveolus of mandible, 
unspecified side, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with delayed healing

S02411B Lefort I fracture, initial encounter for 
open fracture

S02670K Fracture of alveolus of mandible, 
unspecified side, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with nonunion

S02411D Lefort I fracture, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with routine healing

S02671A Fracture of alveolus of right mandible, 
initial encounter for closed fracture

S02411G Lefort I fracture, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with delayed healing

S02671B Fracture of alveolus of right mandible, 
initial encounter for open fracture

S02411K Lefort I fracture, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with nonunion

S02671D Fracture of alveolus of right mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
routine healing

S02412A Lefort II fracture, initial encounter for 
closed fracture

S02671G Fracture of alveolus of right mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
delayed healing

S02412B Lefort II fracture, initial encounter for 
open fracture

S02671K Fracture of alveolus of right mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
nonunion
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Trauma to face diagnosis codes: (TRAMATOFACE) 
S02412D Lefort II fracture, subsequent encounter 

for fracture with routine healing
S02672A Fracture of alveolus of left mandible, 

initial encounter for closed fracture
S02412G Lefort II fracture, subsequent encounter 

for fracture with delayed healing
S02672B Fracture of alveolus of left mandible, 

initial encounter for open fracture
S02412K Lefort II fracture, subsequent encounter 

for fracture with nonunion
S02672D Fracture of alveolus of left mandible, 

subsequent encounter for fracture with 
routine healing

S02413A Lefort III fracture, initial encounter for 
closed fracture

S02672G Fracture of alveolus of left mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
delayed healing

S02413B Lefort III fracture, initial encounter for 
open fracture

S02672K Fracture of alveolus of left mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
nonunion

S02413D Lefort III fracture, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with routine healing

S0267XA Fracture of alveolus of mandible, initial 
encounter for closed fracture

S02413G Lefort III fracture, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with delayed healing

S0267XB Fracture of alveolus of mandible, initial 
encounter for open fracture

S02413K Lefort III fracture, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with nonunion

S0267XD Fracture of alveolus of mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
routine healing

S0242XA Fracture of alveolus of maxilla, initial 
encounter for closed fracture

S0267XG Fracture of alveolus of mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
delayed healing

S0242XB Fracture of alveolus of maxilla, initial 
encounter for open fracture

S0267XK Fracture of alveolus of mandible, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
nonunion

S0242XD Fracture of alveolus of maxilla, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
routine healing

S0269XA Fracture of mandible of other specified 
site, initial encounter for closed fracture

S0242XG Fracture of alveolus of maxilla, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
delayed healing

S0269XB Fracture of mandible of other specified 
site, initial encounter for open fracture

S0242XK Fracture of alveolus of maxilla, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
nonunion

S0269XD Fracture of mandible of other specified 
site, subsequent encounter for fracture 
with routine healing

S025XXA Fracture of tooth (traumatic), initial 
encounter for closed fracture

S0269XG Fracture of mandible of other specified 
site, subsequent encounter for fracture 
with delayed healing

S025XXB Fracture of tooth (traumatic), initial 
encounter for open fracture

S0269XK Fracture of mandible of other specified 
site, subsequent encounter for fracture 
with nonunion

S025XXD Fracture of tooth (traumatic), subsequent 
encounter for fracture with routine 
healing

S0300XA Dislocation of jaw, unspecified side, 
initial encounter
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Trauma to face diagnosis codes: (TRAMATOFACE) 
S025XXG Fracture of tooth (traumatic), subsequent 

encounter for fracture with delayed 
healing

S0300XD Dislocation of jaw, unspecified side, 
subsequent encounter

S025XXK Fracture of tooth (traumatic), subsequent 
encounter for fracture with nonunion

S0301XA Dislocation of jaw, right side, initial 
encounter

S02600A Fracture of unspecified part of body of 
mandible, unspecified side, initial 
encounter for closed fracture

S0301XD Dislocation of jaw, right side, subsequent 
encounter

S02600B Fracture of unspecified part of body of 
mandible, unspecified side, initial 
encounter for open fracture

S0302XA Dislocation of jaw, left side, initial 
encounter

S02600D Fracture of unspecified part of body of 
mandible, unspecified side, subsequent 
encounter for fracture with routine 
healing

S0302XD Dislocation of jaw, left side, subsequent 
encounter

S02600G Fracture of unspecified part of body of 
mandible, unspecified side, subsequent 
encounter for fracture with delayed 
healing

S0303XA Dislocation of jaw, bilateral, initial 
encounter

S02600K Fracture of unspecified part of body of 
mandible, unspecified side, subsequent 
encounter for fracture with nonunion

S0303XD Dislocation of jaw, bilateral, subsequent 
encounter

S02601A Fracture of unspecified part of body of 
right mandible, initial encounter for 
closed fracture

S030XXA Dislocation of jaw, initial encounter

S02601B Fracture of unspecified part of body of 
right mandible, initial encounter for open 
fracture

S030XXD Dislocation of jaw, subsequent encounter

S02601D Fracture of unspecified part of body of 
right mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with routine healing

S032XXA Dislocation of tooth, initial encounter

S02601G Fracture of unspecified part of body of 
right mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with delayed healing

S032XXD Dislocation of tooth, subsequent 
encounter

S02601K Fracture of unspecified part of body of 
right mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with nonunion

S0340XA Sprain of jaw, unspecified side, initial 
encounter

S02602A Fracture of unspecified part of body of 
left mandible, initial encounter for closed 
fracture

S0340XD Sprain of jaw, unspecified side, 
subsequent encounter

S02602B Fracture of unspecified part of body of 
left mandible, initial encounter for open 
fracture

S0341XA Sprain of jaw, right side, initial encounter

S02602D Fracture of unspecified part of body of 
left mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with routine healing

S0341XD Sprain of jaw, right side, subsequent 
encounter
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Trauma to face diagnosis codes: (TRAMATOFACE) 
S02602G Fracture of unspecified part of body of 

left mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with delayed healing

S0342XA Sprain of jaw, left side, initial encounter

S02602K Fracture of unspecified part of body of 
left mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with nonunion

S0342XD Sprain of jaw, left side, subsequent 
encounter

S02609A Fracture of mandible, unspecified, initial 
encounter for closed fracture

S0343XA Sprain of jaw, bilateral, initial encounter

S02609B Fracture of mandible, unspecified, initial 
encounter for open fracture

S0343XD Sprain of jaw, bilateral, subsequent 
encounter

S02609D Fracture of mandible, unspecified, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
routine healing

S034XXA Sprain of jaw, initial encounter

S02609G Fracture of mandible, unspecified, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
delayed healing

S034XXD Sprain of jaw, subsequent encounter

S02609K Fracture of mandible, unspecified, 
subsequent encounter for fracture with 
nonunion

S0889XA Traumatic amputation of other parts of 
head, initial encounter

S02610A Fracture of condylar process of mandible, 
unspecified side, initial encounter for 
closed fracture

S0889XD Traumatic amputation of other parts of 
head, subsequent encounter

S02610B Fracture of condylar process of mandible, 
unspecified side, initial encounter for 
open fracture

S0912XA Laceration of muscle and tendon of head, 
initial encounter

S02610D Fracture of condylar process of mandible, 
unspecified side, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with routine healing

S0912XD Laceration of muscle and tendon of head, 
subsequent encounter

S02610G Fracture of condylar process of mandible, 
unspecified side, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with delayed healing

S098XXA Other specified injuries of head, initial 
encounter

S02610K Fracture of condylar process of mandible, 
unspecified side, subsequent encounter 
for fracture with nonunion

S098XXD Other specified injuries of head, 
subsequent encounter

S02611A Fracture of condylar process of right 
mandible, initial encounter for closed 
fracture

S0990XA Unspecified injury of head, initial 
encounter

S02611B Fracture of condylar process of right 
mandible, initial encounter for open 
fracture

S0990XD Unspecified injury of head, subsequent 
encounter

S02611D Fracture of condylar process of right 
mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with routine healing

S0993XA Unspecified injury of face, initial 
encounter
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Trauma to face diagnosis codes: (TRAMATOFACE) 
S02611G Fracture of condylar process of right 

mandible, subsequent encounter for 
fracture with delayed healing

S0993XD Unspecified injury of face, subsequent 
encounter

July 2024 17 of 17


	Description
	DENTALVISIT
	TRAUMATOFACE

